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Recommendation:

That the 2002 schedule of meeting dates for City Council and Committee of the Whole
Planning, as outlined in the report dated November 6, 2002 from the General Manager of
Corporate Services be adopted.
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Executive Summary:

The 2002 schedule of meeting dates for City Council and Committee of the Whole
Planning has been prepared in accordance with the Procedure By-law, with the following

exceptions:

¢ The January meetings of City Council and Committee of the Whole Planning
be held on the 3 and 5" week of the month.

¢ In order to provide for the March Break, City Council meet on the Ist and 3™
Thursday and Committee of the Whole Planning on the Ist and 3™ Tuesday.

¢ During the months of July and August, both City Council and Committee
of the Whole Planning meetings be held on the same day.

Background:

Attached is the 2002 schedule of meeting dates for City Council and Committee of the
Whole Planning. Also attached are monthly calendars outlining meeting dates and
deadiines for the preparation of agendas.

The schedule has been prepared in accordance with the Procedure By-law, which states
that City Council meetings shall be held on the second and fourth Thursdays of the month
at 7:30 p.m. and Committee of the Whole Planning meetings shall be held at 7:30 p.m. on
the second and fourth Tuesdays of the month, with the exception of the months of July,
August and December when one meeting is scheduled. Following review of the meeting
schedule by staff exceptions to the above are recommended as outlined in the Executive

Summary.
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SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

JANUARY TO DECEMBER, 2002

City Council Meeting Dates
‘Regular Meeting begins at 7:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 17, 2002 Tuesday, July 9, 2002
Thursday, January 31, 2002

Thursday, February 14, 2002 Tuesday, August 13, 2002
Thursday, February 28, 2002

Thursday, March 7, 2002 Thursday, September 12, 2002
Thursday, March 21, 2002 Thursday, September 26, 2002
Thursday, April 11, 2002 ' Thursday, October 10, 2002
Thursday, April 25, 2002 Thursday, October 24, 2002
Thursday, May 16, 2002 Thursday, November 14, 2002
Thursday, May 30, 2002 Thursday, November 28, 2002
Thursday, June 13, 2002 Thursday, December 12, 2002

Thursday, June 27, 2002

. Committee of the Whole Planning
L ( MEETINGS BEGINS AT 7:30 P.M,,
EXCEPT FOR JULY AND AUGUST - MEETING TIME TO BE DETERMINED)

Tuesday, January 15, 2002 Tuesday, July 9, 2002
Tuesday, January 29, 2002

Tuesday, February 12, 2002 ' Tuesday, August 13, 2002
Tuesday, February 26, 2002

Tuesday, March 5, 2002 Tuesday, September 10, 2002
Tuesday, March 19, 2002 Tuesday, September 24, 2002
Tuesday, April 9, 2002 Tuesday, October 8, 2002
Tuesday, April 23, 2002 Tuesday, October 22, 2002
Tuesday, May 14, 2002 Tuesday, November 12, 2002
Tuesday, May 28, 2002 Tuesday, November 26, 2002
Tuesday, June 11, 2002 Tuesday, December 12, 2002
Tuesday, June 25, 2002
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